TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nueterra Holding, LLC	ASC Group, LC, a Utah limited company	103/23/2004	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nueterra Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	7520 W. 160th Street, Suite 100	
City:	Shawnee Mission	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66085	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78266332	NUETERRA HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	78359222	ENDOGENIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (316)267-6345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 316-267-6371

Email: bmatthews@foulston.com Correspondent Name: William P. Matthews

Address Line 1: 100 N. Broadway, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

000113-00121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William P. Matthews

Total Attachments: 1

source=NueterraNameChange_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0205**

900013410

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF Nueterra Holding, LLC

- 1. The name of Limited Liability Company is Nueterra Holding, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Nueterra Holdings, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 33 day of www., A.D. 2004.

By:

Daniel R. Tasset as President and

Manager

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:30 AM 03/30/2004 FILED 09:30 AM 03/30/2004 SRV 040234738 - 3727240 FILE